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	Enron North America Corp
P.O. Box 4428
Houston, TX  77210-4428
Phone: (713) 853-3300
Fax:  (713) 646-4816



CONFIRMATION



Date:		December 27, 2000

To: 		Brazos VPP Limited Partnership (“Party B”)

From:		Enron North America Corp. (“Party A”)

RE:		Swap Transaction  (St. Mary’s Production LLC/Interest Rate)

The purpose of this letter agreement (this “Confirmation”) is to confirm the terms and conditions of the transaction entered into between us on the date specified above (the “Transaction”). This Confirmation constitutes a “Confirmation” as referred to in the ISDA Master Agreement specified below.


1.	This Confirmation supplements, forms part of, and is subject to, the ISDA Master Agreement dated as of December 27, 2000 as amended and supplemented from time to time (the “Agreement”), between you and us.  All provisions contained in the Agreement govern this Confirmation except as expressly modified below.


2.	The terms of the particular Transaction to which this Confirmation relates are as follows:

General Terms:	

	Notional Amount: 
	For each Calculation Period, the amount set forth in Exhibit I under the heading ‘Notional Amount’

	
	

	Effective Date:	
	December 29, 2000

	
	

	Termination Date:
	July 31, 2003

	
	

	Calculation Period:
	As set forth in Exhibit I, beginning on the Effective Date and ending on July 31, 2003




Fixed Amounts: 
	
	Fixed Rate Payer:
	Party B

	
	

	Fixed Rate Payer 
Payment Dates:
	
The last LIBOR Business Day (as defined in Schedule 1 to the Trust Agreement) of each Calculation Period

	
	

	Fixed Rate:
	6.35 percent

	
	

	Fixed Rate 
Day Count Fraction: 
	
30/360



Floating Amounts: 

	Floating Rate Payer:
	Party A

	
	

	Floating Rate Payer 
Payment Dates:
	
The last LIBOR Business Day (as defined in Schedule 1 to the Trust Agreement) of each Calculation Period

	
	

	Floating Rate Option and 
Designated Maturity:
	The Yield Factor (as defined in Schedule 1 to the Trust Agreement) applicable to Series 1

	
	

	Spread:
	Not applicable

	
	

	Floating Rate 
Day Count Fraction: 
	
Actual/360

	
	

	Reset Dates:
	The first day of each Floating Rate Payer Calculation Period

	
	

	Compounding:
	Inapplicable

	
	


	
	
	

	3. Calculation Agent:
	Party A

	
	

	4. Account Details:
	

	
	

	Payments to Party A:
	As set forth in the Agreement

	
	

	Payments to Party B:
	As set forth in the Agreement

	
	

	5. Governing Law
	As set forth in the Agreement




Please confirm that the foregoing correctly sets forth the terms of our agreement by executing the copy of this Confirmation enclosed for that purpose and returning it to us or by sending to us a letter substantially similar to this letter within three Business Days after the date first above written, which letter sets forth the material terms of the Transaction to which this Confirmation relates and indicates agreement to those terms.


Enron North America Corp. is pleased to have entered into this Transaction with you.


Yours sincerely,

						ENRON NORTH AMERICA CORP.

						By:						
						Name:						
						Title:						

Confirmed as of the date first above written:

BRAZOS VPP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BY:  AGAVE VPP, LLC, its General Partner

By:  _____________________________
Name:  ___________________________
Title:  ____________________________
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Exhibit I

Calculation Periods				Notional Amounts

	From and Including
	To and Excluding
	
	Notional Amount
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Effective Date
	01/31/01
	
	45,156,652.82 
	
	

	01/31/01
	02/28/01
	
	43,228,356.06 
	
	

	02/28/01
	03/31/01
	
	41,617,560.91 
	
	

	03/31/01
	04/30/01
	
	40,008,724.72 
	
	

	04/30/01
	05/31/01
	
	38,403,357.43 
	
	

	05/31/01
	06/30/01
	
	36,798,849.53 
	
	

	06/30/01
	07/31/01
	
	35,194,874.79 
	
	

	07/31/01
	08/31/01
	
	33,591,054.37 
	
	

	08/31/01
	09/30/01
	
	32,006,631.63 
	
	

	09/30/01
	10/31/01
	
	30,451,456.79 
	
	

	10/31/01
	11/30/01
	
	28,919,831.51 
	
	

	11/30/01
	12/31/01
	
	27,408,590.00 
	
	

	12/31/01
	01/31/02
	
	25,917,754.30 
	
	

	01/31/02
	02/28/02
	
	24,440,975.33 
	
	

	02/28/02
	03/31/02
	
	22,985,309.35 
	
	

	03/31/02
	04/30/02
	
	21,542,042.49 
	
	

	04/30/02
	05/31/02
	
	20,111,698.20 
	
	

	05/31/02
	06/30/02
	
	18,689,714.44 
	
	

	06/30/02
	07/31/02
	
	17,276,732.27 
	
	

	07/31/02
	08/31/02
	
	15,873,351.78 
	
	

	08/31/02
	09/30/02
	
	14,479,187.52 
	
	

	09/30/02
	10/31/02
	
	13,132,826.27 
	
	

	10/31/02
	11/30/02
	
	11,680,654.21 
	
	

	11/30/02
	12/31/02
	
	10,234,164.16 
	
	

	12/31/02
	01/31/03
	
	8,796,017.32 
	
	

	01/31/03
	02/28/03
	
	7,362,741.70 
	
	

	02/28/03
	03/31/03
	
	5,967,856.87 
	
	

	03/31/03
	04/30/03
	
	4,664,823.58 
	
	

	04/30/03
	05/31/03
	
	3,421,077.37 
	
	

	05/31/03
	06/30/03
	
	2,235,503.14 
	
	

	          06/30/03
	          07/31/03
	
	       1,093,333.33
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